
 

 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE  OF PAGES 

 J 1 9 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. 

NO. 
PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

0001         08/04/2022             

6. ISSUED BY Code N40085 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6.) Code       

 NAVFACSYSCOM MID-ATLANTIC  
 PWD NORFOLK 

FACILITIES ENGINEERING & ACQ DIV 
9324 VIRGINIA AVENUE 

      

 NORFOLK, VA 23511       
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

    N40085-22-R-2771 

   9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 
07/15/2022 

   10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

     

   10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE    

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

   The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   is extended     is not extended.    Offers must 

acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, 
and returning  _1 _  copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which 
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE 
RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an 
offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 
prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)   

    

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. ARE MADE IN THE 

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.        

 B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATION CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

 office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).         

 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

  

 D. OTHER: (specify type of modification and authority) 

  

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor    is not     is required to sign this document and return    copies to the issuing office. 

 
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 

N4008522R2771, NSN, BLDG. V-88 CONSTRUCT ROC – DEMOLITION AND ABATEMENT, NORFOLK, VIRGINIA  
 
 
SEE SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

         

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Same as Item 
8) 

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

         BY     

 (Signature of person authorized to sign)    (Signature of Contracting Officer)   

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.1-83) 0224-3(10-90) 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE  Prescribed by GSA  



 

  

SECTION SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

 

AMENDMENT 0001 

 

The purpose of this amendment is to provide: 

 

1. Changes to Drawings 

2. Site Visit Log 

3. Responses to Pre-Proposal Inquiries (PPIs)  

 

All PPIs are hereby answered. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 
 

1. Provide Changes to Drawings 

 

 

See Attachment L - V-88_DWGS_AD101-REV 1 

 

 

Changes include the following: 

 

The following drawings are revised as of August 03, 2022 and accompany this Design Revision: 

 

NAVFAC Dwg. No.  Title  

 

Architectural  

 

12,868,894 (AD101)  Overall Floor Plans - Demolition 

 

 
 

2. Provide Site Visit Log   

 

 

See Attachment M – Site Visit Log  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

3. Provide Responses to PPIs #1-7 

 

 

PPI

# 

Date 

Submitted  

LEA

VE 

BLA

NK 

Reference 

Question 

  

Page  Section  Paragraph  Response 

1 07/21/22   

Drawing 

PD 101 and 

Drawing 

AD 101  

Drawing PD 

101 and 

Drawing AD 

101  

Drawing PD 

101 and 

Drawing AD 

101  

Drawing PD 101 indicates the 

removal of piping from the first 

floor presumably ceiling area.  

Drawing AD 101 says the first 

floor area is not in contract. 

Assuming that the piping is in the 

first floor ceiling please provide us 

a detailed reflected ceiling plan and 

first floor layout plan if we are to 

remove and replace existing 

finishes in this area of piping 

demolition. 

Please see Attachment L - V-

88_DWGS_AD101-REV 1, per 

Amendment 001.  

2 07/29/22         

Is there a technical proposal for 

this solicitation? 

No. Please refer to the General 

Requirements, pages 4-5. 

3 07/29/22         

Is there a bid bond for this 

solicitation? 

Yes, a bid bond is required. 

Please refer to the General 

Requirements, pages 4-5 

4 08/01/22     n/a n/a 

Can we bring equipment up in the 

freight elevator for demo use? 

(electric skid steer and mini 

excavator) 

Equipment can be brought up in 

the elevator as long as the weight 

limit of the elvator is not 

exceeded.  But more than likely, 

one would be limited by the 

second floor slab's live load 

capacity which is 150 

pounds/SF. 

5 08/01/22     n/a n/a 

Can a trash shoot be installed into a 

dumpster below? 

Yes.  Location of trash shoot and 

dumpster would be pending 

approval of construction site 

plan by the Government per 

specifications. Opening for trash 

shoot during and after 

demolition work is complete 

would need to be watertight. 

6 08/01/22   

  

n/a n/a 

There is a finished occupied area 

aadjacent to the space. Can this 

door be shutdown to foot traffic? 

No. The door needs to remain 

operational as an emergency 

means of egress only.  Other than 

an emergency event, there should 

be no other foot traffic. 

7 08/01/22   

  

n/a n/a 
Does this project require 

citizenship only?  

Per the Specifications, this 

project does not require 

citizenship. 

 

 

 (End of Summary of Changes) 


